Gas Discharge Tubes Datasheet
© 2022 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 01/26/22
1
SL1021A/B Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
Description

x101
Surge
Current
8/20μSec
x101
Max Single
Surge
8/20μSec1
Max Single
Surge
10/350μSec1
Surge Life
10/1000
μSecx3001
MIN TYP MAX MIN
SL1021B075 60 75 90
500
650
<1.5pF
>1010 Ω
(at 50V)
10Amps 10kA2
20kA3
15kA2
25kA3
4kA2
5kA3
200Amps
SL1021A090
SL1021B090 72 90 108
SL1021A145
SL1021B145 116 145 174
600
>1010 Ω
(at 100V)
2.5kA2
5kA3
SL1021A150
SL1021B150 120 150 180
SL1021A200 150 200 250
SL1021A230
SL1021B230 184 230 276 450
650SL1021A250
SL1021B250 200 250 300 500
SL1021A260
SL1021B260 210 260 310 550 700
SL1021A300
SL1021B300 240 300 360 650 850
SL1021A350
SL1021B350 280 350 420 700 900
SL1021A400
SL1021B400 320 400 480
850 950SL1021A420
SL1021B420 345 420 500
SL1021A450
SL1021B450 360 450 540 900 1000
SL1021A500
SL1021B500 400 500 600 950 1100
SL1021A600 480 600 720 1000 1200
Notes:
1. Total current through centre electrode, tested in accordance with ITU-T Rec K.12
2. SL1021A series
3. SL1021B series

SL1021A/B Series
Gas Discharge Tubes
PackagingPart Numbering System and Ordering Information
PMT8  xxx  x  x
Breakdown Voltage
090 = 90V
230 = 230V
250 = 250V
350 = 350V
400 = 400V
Breakdown Voltage
090 = 90V
145 = 145V
150 = 150V
200 = 200V
230 = 230V
250 = 250V
260 = 260V
300 = 300V
350 = 350V
400 = 400V
420 = 420V
450 = 450V
500 = 500V
600 = 600V
Series
PMT8
Configuration Code
Option Code
Blank = No Failsafe
F = With Failsafe
SL102x  x  xxx  x  x
Series
SL1021
SL1024
Surge Capability
A = 10kA
B = 20kA
Configuration Code
(See Device Dimensions section) (See Device Dimensions section)
C
R
P
01
04
05
06
Y
X
10
14
60
Blank = No failsafe
F or G = With Failsafe
Option Code
Device Type Description Quantity